

**R2R HEATS RESULTS - 17/11/2014 Page 1**  
**Ready To Race Heat Results 17/11/2014**

**RACE NUMBER 1 425m 10:00**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	3	103	DEE IVY*	RAY HENNESS	24.176	11		
2	5	85	TOPEKA*	BEV & DANIEL SYNDICATE	24.766	22	9.25	9.25
3	7	7	DYNAMITE SPICE*	GRAHAM GANDERTON	25.059	33	4.75	14.00
SCR	1	138	SCUNITZA SPEED*	JEFF GALEA				

1st Split: (3), 6.66

2nd Split: (3), 11.53

Run Home: 12.64

**RACE NUMBER 2 425m 10:03**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	2	93	ZELEMAR DOLL*	ROBERT CRAWFORD	24.464	11		
2	4	55	LITTLE POOKIE*	JEFF GALEA	24.619	22	2.50	2.50
3	6	88	DORA'S HAND*	DONNA DEAN	24.635	33	0.25	2.75
4	8	143	ANNA ROSE*	NUMBER ONE SYNDICATE	24.822	44	3.00	5.75

1st Split: (2), 6.74

2nd Split: (2), 11.67

Run Home: 12.79

**RACE NUMBER 3 425m 10:06**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	3	67	SHARNI ROSE*	PETER MCDOUGALL	24.386	11		
2	7	76	ASHA RHODE*	NORMAN MCCULLAGH	24.526	22	2.25	2.25
3	5	50	ALVIE FLYER*	LITTLE BURTON RACING SY	24.998	33	7.50	9.75
4	1	118	PENNY TEEPEE*	PETER & SHARA SYNDICATE	25.511	44	8.25	18.00

1st Split: (3), 6.71

2nd Split: (3), 11.61

Run Home: 12.77

**RACE NUMBER 4 425m 10:09**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	4	36	ZELEMAR ROSE*	LEEANNE CRAWFORD	24.528	22		
2	8	71	FRANKIE TANA*	DIANE BARTOLO	24.786	33	4.00	4.00
3	6	149	BUY ME*	BRUNO PANETTA	25.290	11	8.00	12.00
4	2	16	STETSON LILYANNE*	PETER DUNDON	26.834	44	24.50	36.50

1st Split: (6), 6.65

2nd Split: (6), 11.64

Run Home: 12.88

**RACE NUMBER 5 425m 10:19**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	1	29	BREMER*	TUFF LUCK SYNDICATE	23.967	11		
2	7	107	POCKET KINGS*	JEFF GALEA	24.100	22	2.00	2.00
3	5	28	VECTOR*	PETE & ROSES SYND	24.248	33	2.25	4.25
4	3	42	GOLDEN HAND*	DONNA DEAN	24.419	44	2.75	7.00

1st Split: (1), 6.63

2nd Split: (1), 11.44

Run Home: 12.52

**RACE NUMBER 6 425m 10:22**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	4	83	ZELEMAR STORM*	LEEANNE CRAWFORD	24.077	11		
2	6	37	ELBOW ROOM*	MAXWELL AULD	24.136	43	1.00	1.00
3	8	10	CHIEF BRIT*	JEFF GALEA	24.451	22	5.00	6.00
4	2	86	CARBON PANTHER*	BRENT SULLIVAN	25.469	34	16.25	22.25

1st Split: (4), 6.61

2nd Split: (4), 11.43

Run Home: 12.64

## R2R HEATS RESULTS - 17/11/2014 Page 2

**RACE NUMBER 7 425m****10:25**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	5	120	BANGA SPEED*	JEFF GALEA	24.434	33		
2	1	106	SIG SAUER*	TUFF LUCK SYNDICATE	24.461	22	0.50	0.50
3	7	90	DEE LIGHTNING*	WEATHER SYNDICATE	24.471	44	Neck	0.75
4	3	146	TRUE GENIUS*	BRAYDEN KLEMKE	24.607	11	2.25	3.00

**1st Split: (3), 6.63****2nd Split: (3), 11.42****Run Home: 13.01****RACE NUMBER 8 425m****10:28**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	2	59	WATERFRONT*	BRADEN FINN	24.221	11		
2	8	46	ZELEMAR ZONE*	ROBERT CRAWFORD	24.706	33	7.75	7.75
3	6	75	DEE SUMMER*	CLIFFORD DAVENPORT	24.711	44	Head	7.85
4	4	33	SHIFTY JACK*	SALLY BAERTSCHIGER	24.830	22	2.00	9.85

**1st Split: (2), 6.61****2nd Split: (2), 11.45****Run Home: 12.77****RACE NUMBER 9 425m****10:38**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	5	119	BUSH CAVIAR*	DAMIAN FLEMING	24.178	21		
2	1	12	ZELEMAR ZIPPA*	LEEANNE CRAWFORD	24.295	13	1.75	1.75
3	3	141	VERMONT*	BEV & DANIEL SYNDICATE	24.341	32	0.75	2.50
SCR	7	65	SPEEDY RED*	JEFF GALEA				

**1st Split: (1), 6.71****2nd Split: (5), 11.55****Run Home: 12.62****RACE NUMBER 10 425m****10:41**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	6	62	ADAM HANDLER*	DONNA DEAN	24.003	11		
2	4	40	HAWK TANA*	DIANE BARTOLO	24.174	32	2.75	2.75
3	8	21	ZELEMAR ZEST*	ROBERT CRAWFORD	24.380	23	3.25	6.00
SCR	2	114	SIR TIM*	JEFF GALEA				

**1st Split: (6), 6.63****2nd Split: (6), 11.42****Run Home: 12.58****RACE NUMBER 11 425m****10:44**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	3	77	ZELEMAR JOKER*	ROBERT CRAWFORD	24.097	11		
2	5	137	BUSH MATEY*	DREEITE SYNDICATE	24.561	33	7.25	7.25
3	1	131	KOBE'S HAND*	DONNA DEAN	24.580	22	0.25	7.50
4	7	51	ADDED BONUS*	JEFF GALEA	24.653	44	1.25	8.75

**1st Split: (3), 6.66****2nd Split: (3), 11.50****Run Home: 12.59****RACE NUMBER 12 425m****10:47**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	2	97	ZELEMAR LEAP*	LEEANNE CRAWFORD	24.268	11		
2	4	147	RUBY	SIX HALF SHARES SYNDICAT	24.367	22	1.50	1.50
3	6	89	SIR MURRAY*	JEFF GALEA	25.458	33	17.25	18.75
SCR	8							

**1st Split: (2), 6.71****2nd Split: (2), 11.59****Run Home: 12.67**

## R2R HEATS RESULTS - 17/11/2014 Page 3

**RACE NUMBER 13 425m 10:57**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	1	110	SISCO WAKE*	JOHN GALEA	24.417	42		
2	3	6	ZELEMAR ZING*	ROBERT CRAWFORD	24.551	11	2.00	2.00
3	5	100	FLASH	BEN & SCOTT SYND	24.944	33	6.25	8.25
4	7	132	STETSON DIAMOND*	PETER DUNDON	25.503	24	8.75	17.00

1st Split: (3), 6.70

2nd Split: (3), 11.64

Run Home: 12.77

**RACE NUMBER 14 425m 11:00**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	2	87	WILL	DIANE BARTOLO	24.206	11		
2	4	2	KELLY	IAN GARLAND	25.283	22	17.00	17.00
3	6	111	MR. BLACK	RAY HENNESS	25.701	44	6.75	23.75
4	8	134	OTTIE	KAREN REPIA	26.008	33	4.75	28.50

1st Split: (2), 6.57

2nd Split: (2), 11.40

Run Home: 12.80

**RACE NUMBER 15 425m 11:03**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	1	82	GOLDIE	RAY HENNESS	24.447	11		
2	3	27	ELSA	MEGAN-LEE MASON	25.361	33	14.50	14.50
3	5	23	CHELSEA STAR*	PYRENEES RACING SYND	25.707	22	5.50	20.00
SCR	7	133	ETOILE DE MER*	CYPRESS LODGE SYNDICATE				

1st Split: (1), 6.65

2nd Split: (1), 11.57

Run Home: 12.87

**RACE NUMBER 16 425m 11:06**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	6	54	BILLY	DIANE BARTOLO	24.125	11		
2	8	11	HARRY	KAREN REPIA	24.308	22	3.00	3.00
3	4	18	MR. BLUE	RAY HENNESS	24.672	33	5.75	8.75
4	2	31	BUCK	IAN GARLAND	25.247	44	9.25	18.00

1st Split: (6), 6.61

2nd Split: (6), 11.42

Run Home: 12.70

**RACE NUMBER 17 425m 11:16**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	1	116	FLOYD	BEV & DANIEL SYNDICATE	24.362	11		
2	7	124	MR. PURPLE	RAY HENNESS	24.722	43	5.75	5.75
3	3	113	KINGSTON	BEN & SCOTT SYND	24.791	22	1.00	6.75
4	5	53	PYRENEES DYNASTY*	IAN ROBINSON	25.599	34	12.75	19.50

1st Split: (1), 6.69

2nd Split: (1), 11.53

Run Home: 12.83

**RACE NUMBER 18 425m 11:19**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	4	61	MR. YELLOW	RAY HENNESS	24.557	11		
2	6	60	BOOF	BARTOLO & EARL SYNDICA	24.625	22	1.00	1.00
3	8	43	DODGY DEDE*	RULING LIGHT SYNDICATE	25.057	33	6.75	7.75
SCR	2	84	NICKO	ALRAY FOZZ RACING SYNDICATE				

1st Split: (4), 6.80

2nd Split: (4), 11.67

Run Home: 12.88

## R2R HEATS RESULTS - 17/11/2014 Page 4

**RACE NUMBER 19 425m****11:22**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	1	52	MRS. BLACK	RAY HENNESS	24.786	11		
2	5	123	PARIS	BEN & SCOTT SYND	25.018	32	3.75	3.75
3	3	99	MACEY	RAY BARTOLO	25.094	23	1.25	5.00
4	7	70	MRS. ORANGE	RAY HENNESS	25.421	44	5.25	10.25

**1st Split: (1), 6.73****2nd Split: (1), 11.69****Run Home: 13.09****RACE NUMBER 20 425m****11:25**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	8	136	HANNA	SHARON WELLS	24.183	11		
2	4	47	SHYLO	ALRAY FOZZ RACING SYNDI	25.103	44	14.50	14.50
3	6	63	LYNNE	LADIES HOPE SYND	25.217	22	1.75	16.25
4	2	39	DINAH MANDY*	NORMAN SMITH	25.278	33	1.00	17.25

**1st Split: (8), 6.58****2nd Split: (8), 11.39****Run Home: 12.79****RACE NUMBER 21 425m****11:35**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	7	35	MRS. RED	RAY HENNESS	24.595	11		
2	1	48	MARY	COLIN BURTON	24.683	22	1.50	1.50
3	3	78	INDIA PALE*	BARTOLO & EARL SYNDICA`	25.020	34	5.25	6.75
4	5	14	OLIVE	SHARON WELLS	25.044	43	0.25	7.00

**1st Split: (7), 6.73****2nd Split: (7), 11.70****Run Home: 12.89****RACE NUMBER 22 425m****11:38**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	2	81	MR. LEIGH*	RULING LIGHT SYNDICATE	24.365	32		
2	6	20	WORTH A DYNE*	NORMAN SMITH	24.503	11	2.25	2.25
3	8	32	HUGO	COLIN BURTON	24.757	44	4.00	6.25
4	4	41	OLLIE	SHARON WELLS	24.913	23	2.50	8.75

**1st Split: (6), 6.72****2nd Split: (6), 11.59****Run Home: 12.77****RACE NUMBER 23 425m****11:41**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	7	109	ZELEMAR ZONK*	ROBERT CRAWFORD	24.202	11		
2	3	4	JET	ASHLEY CRAVEN	24.730	42	8.50	8.50
3	1	26	DORTMUNDER*	BARTOLO & EARL SYNDICA`	25.090	34	5.75	14.25
4	5	44	BELLA	ROBERT PROCTOR	25.630	23	8.50	22.75

**1st Split: (7), 6.69****2nd Split: (7), 11.60****Run Home: 12.60****RACE NUMBER 24 425m****11:44**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	8	9	GARY	COLIN BURTON	24.403	32		
2	4	130	MAX	MAUREEN BARRY	24.678	44	4.25	4.25
3	2	1	SAMSON	NATHAN ROONEY	24.913	11	3.75	8.00
4	6	3	BILLY WINSLOW*	ROBERT PROCTOR	25.245	23	5.25	13.25

**1st Split: (2), 6.75****2nd Split: (2), 11.60****Run Home: 12.80**

## R2R HEATS RESULTS - 17/11/2014 Page 5

**RACE NUMBER 25 425m 11:54**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	1	94	WEST ON JORDAN*	ENGIN GEMCI	24.462	11		
2	3	30	STICKA	NATHAN ROONEY	24.939	22	7.50	7.50
3	5	68	TIGER	BENNY BRIFFA	25.375	33	7.00	14.50
4	7	64	BORIS	ROBERT PROCTOR	25.512	44	2.25	16.75

1st Split: (1), 6.71

2nd Split: (1), 11.68

Run Home: 12.78

**RACE NUMBER 26 425m 11:57**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	4	58	EXIT ZERO*	GLENN ROUNDS	24.348	11		
2	2	102	MAJAK	GARY SARGENT	24.425	22	1.25	1.25
3	6	140	BUDDY	ROBERT PROCTOR	24.912	44	7.75	9.00
4	8	98	BRETT	SHARON WELLS	25.174	33	4.25	13.25

1st Split: (4), 6.68

2nd Split: (4), 11.58

Run Home: 12.76

**RACE NUMBER 27 425m 12:00**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	3	17	LONESOME BOY*	DIANE BARTOLO	24.396	32		
2	7	128	FLAMING CAUSEWAY*	PAUL ELLIS	24.429	11	0.50	0.50
3	1	121	JERRY	PREMIER RACING SYNDICA	25.170	23	11.75	12.25
SCR	5	125	JEFF	SHARON WELLS				

1st Split: (7), 6.80

2nd Split: (7), 11.70

Run Home: 12.69

**RACE NUMBER 28 425m 12:03**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	4	112	BROOKE	SHARON WELLS	24.620	11		
2	8	13	RACH	JESS & DES SYNDICATE	24.826	22	3.25	3.25
3	6	15	BUSH MISS*	DAMIAN FLEMING	25.087	33	4.25	7.50
4	2	24	GAKE	JOHN GALEA	26.477	44	22.00	29.50

1st Split: (4), 6.66

2nd Split: (4), 11.50

Run Home: 13.12

**RACE NUMBER 29 425m 12:13**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	1	56	EMILY	BENNY BRIFFA	24.433	11		
2	3	108	BECKY	MAUREEN BARRY	24.848	44	6.50	6.50
3	5	25	MOUSE	DONNA CRAIG	24.867	33	0.25	6.75
4	7	69	STILL DESTINED*	TROY TILLOTSON	25.078	22	3.25	10.00

1st Split: (1), 6.63

2nd Split: (1), 11.44

Run Home: 12.99

**RACE NUMBER 30 425m 12:16**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	6	101	JUDY	MAUREEN BARRY	24.357	11		
2	2	80	MICK	ROBERT PROCTOR	24.999	22	10.25	10.25
3	8	19	NELLIE	JAMES STAVROPOULOS	25.060	43	1.00	11.25
4	4	79	SARAH	JOHN GALEA	25.700	34	10.25	21.50

1st Split: (6), 6.73

2nd Split: (6), 11.63

Run Home: 12.72

R2R HEATS RESULTS - 17/11/2014 Page 6

**RACE NUMBER 31 425m 12:19**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	5	139	FRANKLIN PEARL*	SHIMMIN DOOLEY SYNDIC/	24.489	11		
2	7	129	KATIE	BEV & DANIEL SYNDICATE	24.677	32	3.00	3.00
3	3	126	MILLY	PAUL ELLIS	24.797	23	2.00	5.00
4	1	8	BET	JOHN GALEA	25.661	44	13.75	18.75

1st Split: (5), 6.80

2nd Split: (5), 11.71

Run Home: 12.77

**RACE NUMBER 32 425m 12:22**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	2	66	TREDGAR*	JESS & DES SYNDICATE	24.203	11		
2	4	45	STAR LOMAR*	NATHAN MCMENAMIN	24.640	22	7.00	7.00
3	8	38	TOAD	NEIL YOUNG	24.853	33	3.50	10.50
4	6	22	DIESAL	ROBERT PROCTOR	24.884	44	0.50	11.00

1st Split: (2), 6.59

2nd Split: (2), 11.43

Run Home: 12.77

**RACE NUMBER 33 425m 12:32**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	5	95	SWEET JESS*	JESS & DES SYNDICATE	24.534	11		
2	3	49	KATE	JOHN GALEA	25.898	22	21.75	21.75
SCR	7							
SCR	1	135	LILLY	PETER & SHARA SYNDICATE				

1st Split: (5), 6.80

2nd Split: (5), 11.73

Run Home: 12.80

**RACE NUMBER 34 425m 12:35**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	4	91	LAYLA	JIHAD TALGI	24.555	11		
2	2	142	NOAKIS GIRL*	ENGIN GEMCI	24.614	22	1.00	1.00
3	6	117	MANDY	NORMAN MCCULLAGH	24.940	33	5.25	6.25
SCR	8							

1st Split: (4), 6.57

2nd Split: (4), 11.51

Run Home: 13.04

**RACE NUMBER 35 425m 12:38**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	3	127	TOP END BILL*	PETER MCDOUGALL	24.299	11		
2	7	104	TO THE GALO'S*	JETTA CAN RUN SYNDICATE	24.504	22	3.25	3.25
3	1	73	GAZ	SHARON WELLS	24.744	33	3.75	7.00
4	5	148	TOM	PREMIER RACING SYNDICA'	26.687	44	30.75	37.75

1st Split: (3), 6.71

2nd Split: (3), 11.50

Run Home: 12.79